National Federation Of The Blind OF Ohio
Combined Leadership List

As of November 9, 2012
Akers, Carol, 614-570-2083 (c) 


purplecakers@yahoo.com 


PO Box 141375 Columbus, Ohio 43214 


Parents Division President 

Albers, Sheri, 513-886-8697 (c) 


salbers1@cinci.rr.com 


9824 Dartmouth Way, Loveland Ohio, 45140 


Board Member; President NFB of Cincinnati 

Anderson, Annette, 216-381-1735 (h) 


afanderson@pobox.com 


1623 Maple Rd., Cleveland Hts., OH  44121-1731 


President, NFB of Cuyahoga County 
 Baker, Debra, 937-206-2935 (c) or 937-471-5193 (h)

lahm@pobox.com 


1107 Burt St, Springfield, OH  45505-3222 


Board Member 

Day, Susan, 937-938-5455  (H) 937-401-0806 (C) 

sday24@roadrunner.com 

5501 Marblehead Dr. Riverside, 

Ohio, 45431

Board Member; President NFB of Springfield 
Debus, Beth, 586-876-4259 


mbdebus@yahoo.com 


61 Fitz-Henry Blvd., Columbus, OH 43214 


President, Capital Chapter 

Driscoll, Sue, 440-358-0352 

sdriscoll@att.net 

7209 Channing Lane, Mentor, OH 44060 


President, NFB of Lake County 

Dudley, Aleeha, 937-733-0525 


Blindcowgirl1993@gmail.com 


PO Box 31, New Paris, OH 45347 


President, Student Division 

Duffy, Eric, 614-935-6965 NFB-O Office 614-377-9877 (c) 


eduffy@pobox.com 


P.O. Box 82055 , Columbus, OH 43202 


NFB-O President 

Fohl, Barbara, 440-964-7824 (h), 440-812-8594 (c) 


barbfohl@pobox.com 


1116 Thayer Ave, Ashtabula, OH  44004 


NFB-O 2nd Vice President; President, NFB of Ohio Senior Blind 
Hindel, Shelbi, 614-558-8059 

shelbiah@att.net 


185 Crestview Road, Columbus, OH 43202 


NFB-O Secretary 

Kendrick, Deborah, 513-321-2228 (h), 513-673-4474 (c) 


dkkendrick@earthlink.net 


2848 Ridgewood Avenue, Cincinnati, OH 45213-1062 


Board Member 

Lewis, Deanna, 513-328-7976 (c) 


deannaandpascal@gmail.com 


2723 Harrison Ave., Apt #2, Cincinnati, OH 45211 


Ohio Association of Guide Dog Users (OAGDU) President 

Lutz, Annette, 614-263-5599(h) 614-288-4323 (c)

77 W. Jeffrey Place

Columbus, Ohio 43214

annettelutz@att.net.

President, Ohio Association of Blind Merchants

McClain, Crystal, 937-935-6188 (c) 


1070 Twp Rd 181, Bellefontaine, OH  43311 


mcmcclain@columbus.rr.com 


Board Member 

McConnell, Richard, 740-452-9187 


392 Bailey St, Zanesville, OH  43701 


President, NFB of Muskingum County 
Payne, Richard, 937-298-6677 (h), 937-829-3368 (c) 


rchpay7@sbcglobal.net 


1019 Wilmington Ave., Apt.43, Kettering, OH  45420 


NFB-O First Vice President; President, NFB of the Miami Valley 
Peters, Bruce, 330-780-5827 (c) 


1670 Liberty Dr., Akron, OH  44313 


Board Member; President, NFB of Greater Summit County 
Pierce, Barbara, 440-775-2216 (w), 440-935-4511 (c) 


bbpierce@pobox.com 


237 Oak St., Oberlin, OH  44074-1517 


Board Member; NFB-O President Emerita; President NAPUB of Ohio 

Pool, Mary, 330-455-2831 (h), 330-933-1830 (c) 

maryepool@att.net 


131 5th St, N.E, Apt 315, Canton, OH  44702 


 President, NFB of Stark County 
Roth, Colleen, 419-661-9171 


n8tnv@att.net 


1912 Tracy Road, Northwood, OH 43619-1307 


President, At Large Chapter 

Ruth, Sherry, 440-324-4218 (h), 440-281-6959 (c) 


babyruth2@windstream.net 


6922 Murray Ridge Rd., Elyria, OH  44035 


NFBO Treasurer; President, NFB of Lorain County 
Sloan, Wanda,  937-580-1792 (c) 


wsloan4@roadrunner.com 


1300 Genesis Way, Apt. 218, Dayton, OH 45417 


President, Diabetes Action Network of Ohio 

Turner, William, 216-355-4577 


william.h.turner@ssa.gov 


1064 E. 167th St., Cleveland, OH  44110-1523 


Board Member, President, NFB of Cleveland 
